CH \$540.00 19315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flagship Food Group North America LLC		05/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Desert Premium Group, LLC	
Street Address:	6455 S. Yosemite St., Suite 140	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1931509	EXCELLINE	
Registration Number:	2577049	505 SOUTHWESTERN	
Registration Number:	3807559	505 SOUTHWESTERN	
Registration Number:	4693054	DEL SOL COMIDA EVERYTHING UNDER THE SUN	
Registration Number:	4472423	ALL AMERICAN SALSA	
Registration Number:	4533759	OH BOY! BRAND OH BOY! BRAND	
Registration Number:	4802000	SELECT NEW MEXICO SINCE 1986	
Registration Number:	4947284	505 SOUTHWESTERN	
Registration Number:	4947283	505 SOUTHWESTERN	
Registration Number:	4948077	505 SOUTHWESTERN MEXIWRAPS	
Registration Number:	5470178	505 SOUTHWESTERN MEXILUPA	
Registration Number:	5581276	505 SOUTHWESTERN STREET TACOS	
Registration Number:	5414052	505 SOUTHWESTERN MEXIPIZZA	
Registration Number:	5390768	505 SOUTHWESTERN CHIMIWRAPS	
Serial Number:	87621521	HATCH TO TABLE	
Serial Number:	87835667	505 FRESH	
Serial Number:	87863410	HINT OF HATCH	
Serial Number:	87872206	HATCH KITCHEN	
Serial Number:	88160761	505 SOUTHWESTERN HATCH KITCHEN	
		TRADEMARK	

900515546 REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0559

RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88312804	505 SOUTHWESTERN
Serial Number:	88312805	505 SOUTHWESTERN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Mollnow Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38726-48	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Mollnow Walsh	
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmollnowwalsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate#page1.tif source=Certificate#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0560

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLAGSHIP FOOD GROUP

NORTH AMERICA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLAGSHIP FOOD GROUP

NORTH AMERICA LLC" TO "DESERT PREMIUM GROUP, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 4:44 O'CLOCK

P.M.

4472124 8100 SR# 20193726130

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202798567

Date: 05-09-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0561

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite America LLC	d Liability Company:	Flagship Food Group North
as follows:		nited liability company is hereby amen
1. The name Desert Prem	of the limited aium Group, LLC.	l liability company is
the 9th	VHEREOF, the under day of May	rsigned have executed this Certificate of A.D. 2019.
		Q
	Ву:	Ž
		Authorized Person(s)
	Na	me: Jorge Ayon
		Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:44 PM 05/09/2019
FILED 04:44 PM 05/09/2019
SR 20193726130 - File Number 4472124

RECORDED: 09/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0562